02:50pm

	m PTO-1595 (Rev. 03 p. 6/30/2005)	3/05) (AW 03/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
			TS ONLY				
	To the Director of	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.			
1.	Name of convey	ing party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
	<u>Peter Harries</u>		Name:	IAG Macao Commercial Offshore Limited			
 	 		Internal Address:	<u>Suite 1209</u>			
٨٨٨	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES NO			Macau Landmark			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES NO		Street Address:	555 Avenida da Amizade				
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Exe	Execution Date(s) Assignment		City:	<u>Macau</u>			
	M Assignment	□ Merger	State:				
		Zip:					
į	☐ Joint Research		Country:	<u>China</u>			
	☐ Government Int	- .					
 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction of Assignment Recordation 							
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame).			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO				
☐ Other			/ define the the the terms of t	a additional [2] 120 jg. 100			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application Number(s) 29/221.384			B. Patent Number(s)				
	l Additional number(s) attached? YES ⊠ NO						
5.	Name and addr	ess of party to whom	6. Total number	of applications and patents			
COI	respondence co	oncerning document should be	involved:				
ma	iled: Name:	Christian M. Bauer		1			
	Internal Address:						
	Street Address:	Suite 301	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00			
تت	estant i inici pani	One Westlakes	Authorized	to be charged by credit card			
	City: Valley Forge	Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	☐ Authorized ☐ Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account			
	Phone Number:	(610) 407-0700		red (government interest not affecting title)			
	Fax Number:	(610) 407-0701	8. Payment Info	rmation			
			o. rayındırını	THIGHTI			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Total number of pages including

cover sheet, attachments and

documents:

03/06

a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1005

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

51,443

Registration Number

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Expiration Date

Nemours Building

State: DE (302) 778-2500

(302) 778-2600

Christian M. <u>Bauer</u>

Name of Person Signing

1007 Orange Street

Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596

ZIP: 19899

Signature

OR

Street Address:

City: Wilmington

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

04-18-05

02:51pm

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

> Page 1 of 2 l<u>odifie</u>d 2/6/03 REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0540

F-487

Mar-10-05 -- 01-7464

Programmer Program

G10-407-5701

T-420 P.OII/OI) F-400

	F
 	Cooket Number: NTP-128US
 - Patent Application	Contract Con
- 1	A -4 Add Cumnistic

Assigner authorises Assigner's atterney to install at the end turned, the sens) number and filled risks of the afforced application for United States Letters Palery and/or the Azemby Docket or the designation for the application if not identified application if not identified appears.

individually and collectively.

in witness whereat, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ju Anjunasa	Mindiestr's para 1		Date
	Typed of Printed Nam 1. Peter Harries	Window to Assignation	-1 April 2005
)	2	W Withpus La Actions #2	
	3.	- Wishers to esslated #3	
NATURE.	4.	- wiprese ya Assiander #4	
	5.	- Williams to Assistance was	
	a.		
Application	for United States Letters	H-State	
Serial No.:			nundajoty for some countries
	beket Number: ber of Ascienment Pege	s 3 Wanses elganium moi	millioga, mendajoly for doma countries

t • 9 - ,

07559 881459

80:11 80 -qf +0 80:11 %0 4qf 8003

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0541